

CONSTRUCTION AND PAVING OF HUNTINGTON RD AND DEER RUN LN  
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON  
 PROJECT # W61500

**BID RESULTS**

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 5/16/2017

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER CORP 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97702		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING P.O. BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		ALEX HODGE CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 339 BEND, OR 97709								
ITEMS				UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$122,600.00		\$122,600.00		\$105,000.00		\$105,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$29,100.00		\$29,100.00		\$28,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$14,000.00		\$14,000.00
3	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	4	\$1,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$5,600.00		\$22,400.00		\$3,600.00		\$14,400.00		\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$33,000.00		\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
5	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions	LS	1	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00		\$36,800.00		\$36,800.00		\$9,900.00		\$9,900.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	255	\$3.00		\$765.00		\$1.80		\$459.00		\$2.50		\$637.50		\$2.00		\$510.00
7	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$5,750.00		\$5,750.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
8	General Excavation	CUYD	12,000	\$18.00		\$216,000.00		\$9.50		\$114,000.00		\$10.25		\$123,000.00		\$14.00		\$168,000.00
9	Watering	MGAL	650	\$12.50		\$8,125.00		\$42.70		\$27,755.00		\$20.00		\$13,000.00		\$42.00		\$27,300.00
10	Finishing Roadbeds and Slopes	LS	1	\$22,000.00		\$22,000.00		\$9,500.00		\$9,500.00		\$14,000.00		\$14,000.00		\$32,600.00		\$32,600.00
11	Loose Riprap, Class 50	TON	10	\$150.00		\$1,500.00		\$110.00		\$1,100.00		\$50.00		\$500.00		\$50.00		\$500.00
12	24 Inch Culvert Pipe	FOOT	475	\$60.00		\$28,500.00		\$75.00		\$35,625.00		\$89.00		\$42,275.00		\$60.00		\$28,500.00
13	3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base	TON	41,100	\$17.00		\$698,700.00		\$21.50		\$883,650.00		\$25.00		\$1,027,500.00		\$26.00		\$1,068,600.00
14	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	2,000	\$25.00		\$50,000.00		\$28.75		\$57,500.00		\$28.00		\$56,000.00		\$24.00		\$48,000.00
15	Emulsified Asphalt For Tack Coat	TON	15	\$460.00		\$6,900.00		\$385.00		\$5,775.00		\$450.00		\$6,750.00		\$385.00		\$5,775.00
16	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	13,000	\$63.00		\$819,000.00		\$63.00		\$819,000.00		\$63.00		\$819,000.00		\$64.00		\$832,000.00
17	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	11	\$750.00		\$8,250.00		\$845.00		\$9,295.00		\$350.00		\$3,850.00		\$845.00		\$9,295.00
18	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FOOT	71,500	\$0.20		\$14,300.00		\$0.15		\$10,725.00		\$0.16		\$11,440.00		\$0.20		\$14,300.00
19	Pavement Legend, Type B: Arrows	EACH	9	\$270.00		\$2,430.00		\$300.00		\$2,700.00		\$265.00		\$2,385.00		\$300.00		\$2,700.00
20	Pavement Bar, Type A	SQFT	48	\$12.00		\$576.00		\$12.00		\$576.00		\$10.00		\$480.00		\$8.00		\$384.00
21	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$750.00		\$750.00		\$420.00		\$420.00		\$400.00		\$400.00		\$400.00		\$400.00
22	Remove And Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$620.00		\$620.00		\$600.00		\$600.00		\$600.00		\$600.00
23	Wood Sign Posts	EACH	20	\$55.00		\$1,100.00		\$300.00		\$6,000.00		\$288.00		\$5,760.00		\$85.00		\$1,700.00
24	Type "R1" Signs In Place	SQFT	25	\$25.00		\$625.00		\$30.00		\$750.00		\$30.00		\$750.00		\$30.00		\$750.00
25	Type "W1" Signs In Place	SQFT	50	\$20.00		\$1,000.00		\$30.00		\$1,500.00		\$28.00		\$1,400.00		\$30.00		\$1,500.00
26	Type "W2" Signs In Place	SQFT	38	\$20.00		\$750.00		\$30.00		\$1,125.00		\$30.00		\$1,125.00		\$30.00		\$1,125.00
27	Type "W3" Signs In Place	SQFT	19	\$25.00		\$468.75		\$30.00		\$562.50		\$30.00		\$562.50		\$30.00		\$562.50
28	Type "W13" Signs In Place	SQFT	5	\$25.00		\$125.00		\$30.00		\$135.00		\$30.00		\$135.00		\$30.00		\$135.00
<b>TOTAL =</b>						<b>\$2,013,852.25</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>		<b>\$2,238,422.50</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>		<b>\$2,332,850.00</b>	<b>TOTAL =</b>		<b>\$2,404,236.50</b>			